Frisco East (10-7-0) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (7-15-0)
2/17/2022 at Richardson, Texas

gate: 2/17/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total

tart: 7:15 PM -

Time: 1:30 FI’ISC.O East 0 1 1 3

Attendance: 50 Jesuit Dallas 0 1 1 0 2

Location: Richardson, Texas FRIE: Timothy Lotz (1); Nathan Villareal (1); TEAM (1)

JCP: Alec Rahlfs (1); William Sahadevan (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type FRIE ICP
2nd 04:19 FRIE Nathan Villareal Timothy Oester EV 1 0
2nd 13:37 JCP William Sahadevan Konstantin Deshevyy, Danny Myung EV 1 1
3rd 03:02 JCP Alec Rahlfs Kyle Hogan, Charlie Cohen EV 1 2
3rd 14:40 FRIE Timothy Lotz Unassisted EV 2 2
OT 05:00 FRIE Weller Womack Unassisted SO 3 2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st JCP Noah Pinkall 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:16 PP
1st JCP Thomas Fino 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 12:01 PP
1st JCP Charlie Cohen 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:02 PP
3rd FRIE Timothy Lotz 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:35 PP

4th JCP Chris Sweda 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR  03:45
4th FRIE Timothy Lotz 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR  03:45



Frisco East 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

10
21
25
28
44
52
59
67
74
93
97
™

Connor Sanders
Kyle Wilson
Timothy Lotz
Nathan Villareal
brandon Giebelhaus
Timothy Oester
Kristoffer Svensson
David Farber II
Brady Addington
Timothy Pickrell
Vin Lindsey

Saxton Davisson
TEAM

O OO0 OO0 00 OO0 0O OoO o

—
w

O OO0 0000 OoO+H K+ OO

N
(oo}

Totals

Jesuit Dallas 2

Pos #

Player

WO OOOOOOOHR KK O O|M

HOOOOOOOROOOO OoO|(»r
NJOO O OO OO0 OO0 OoOk+H OO0 OoON

[y
w

NOO O OO OO0 OO0 00O+ OoOOow

WIW O OO OO0 OO OO o o Ok

w
o

Total +/-

OO0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 oo Oo

BLK

3
11
16
18
23
24
32
47
50
58
63
74
88
91
™

Jack Bowdich

Alec Rahlfs

Danny Myung
Ryan Virkar
William Sahadevan
Kyle Hogan

Drew Zang

Travis Hogan
Thomas Fino

Chris Sweda
Konstantin Deshevyy
Jack Sweda
Charlie Cohen
Noah Pinkall

TEAM

0

O OO0 000000+ OO

-
[6,]

Totals

Frisco East Goalkeeping

Frisco East Goalkeeping

Player

De
c

Mins

N

NOO OOOOOoOOOOoO+OO = O

Tota

AlOOH O OOOOHH OO O O|>»
WW O OO OO OO OO OO O O O |-
Nih OO O OO OO OO+ OOOOoO|N

WVIN O OO OO0 OO0 0000 O+ OoOw

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1

OO OO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOo

-
N

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

# Player

De G
¢ Mins A

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

EN 1

N

N

OO0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 oo Oo

Tota

<4 -~ %

TEAM

Connor Sanders

W 49:15

0:45

o

15

32 Drew Zang

T
M TEAM

L 50:00 2

0:00 0O

0 13

(o))

28

Totals

Frisco East Faceoffs

No data to report.

15

Totals

No data to report.

Jesuit Dallas Faceoffs

28



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [00:00] Connor Sanders at goalie for FRIE.
0-0 [00:00] Drew Zang at goalie for JCP.
0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 [07:16] Penalty on Noah Pinkall JCP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 FRIE [07:16] Start power play for FRIE.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE [09:16] Noah Pinkall (JCP) penalty complete.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE [12:01] Penalty on Thomas Fino JCP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 FRIE [12:01] Start power play for FRIE.
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE [13:02] Penalty on Charlie Cohen JCP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 FRIE Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
PP
0-0 FRIE [14:01] Thomas Fino (JCP) penalty complete.
PP

0-0 FRIE End of period [15:00].
Period #2 Plays

0-0 PP JCP Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 PP ICP [00:02] Charlie Cohen (JCP) penalty complete.
0-0 PP JCP [00:02] End power play for FRIE.

0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

0-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

0-0 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

0-0 [04:19] GOAL by FRIE Nathan Villareal (FIRST GOAL) Zone A, Assist by Timothy Oester, ,.
Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas O

1-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

1-0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

1-0 [13:37] GOAL by JCP William Sahadevan Zone A, Assist by Konstantin Deshevyy and Danny Myung, ,.
Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas 1

1-1 Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

1-1 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

1-1 End of period [15:00].

Period #3 Plays



1-1
1-1

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP

Start of 3rd period [00:00].

[03:02] GOAL by JCP Alec Rahlfs Zone A, Assist by Kyle Hogan and Charlie Cohen, ,.
Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas 2

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

[10:35] Penalty on Timothy Lotz FRIE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[10:35] Start power play for JCP.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

[12:35] Timothy Lotz (FRIE) penalty complete.

[12:35] End power play for JCP.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

[13:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for FRIE.

[14:40] GOAL by FRIE Timothy Lotz (EXTRA ATTACKER) Zone A, ,.
Frisco East 2, Jesuit Dallas 2

[14:40] Connor Sanders at goalie for FRIE.

End of period [15:00].

Period #4 Plays

Start of OT period [00:00].

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.

[03:45] Penalty on Chris Sweda JCP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[03:45] Penalty on Timothy Lotz FRIE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
End of period [05:00].

SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Timothy Oester MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Alec Rahlfs MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Saxton Davisson MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Danny Myung MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Vin Lindsey MISSED [Drew Zang].

SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Konstantin Deshevyy MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE David Farber II MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Kyle Hogan MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Timothy Pickrell MADE [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Charlie Cohen MADE [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE brandon Giebelhaus MADE [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP William Sahadevan MADE [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Nathan Villareal MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Jack Sweda MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Kristoffer Svensson MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Ryan Virkar MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Kyle Wilson MISSED [Drew Zang].

SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Travis Hogan MISSED [Connor Sanders].
SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Brady Addington MISSED [Drew Zang].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Jack Bowdich MISSED [Connor Sanders].

FRIE Weller Womack SHOOTOUT GOAL off Drew Zang.

SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Thomas Fino MISSED [Connor Sanders].



