Frisco East (10-7-0) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (7-15-0) 2/17/2022 at Richardson, Texas

Date: 2/17/2022 Start: 7:15 PM Time: 1:30 Attendance: 50

Location: Richardson, Texas

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Frisco East	0	1	1	1	3
Jesuit Dallas	0	1	1	0	2

FRIE: Timothy Lotz (1); Nathan Villareal (1); TEAM (1) JCP: Alec Rahlfs (1); William Sahadevan (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	FRIE	JCP
2nd	04:19	FRIE	Nathan Villareal	Timothy Oester	EV	1	0
2nd	13:37	JCP	William Sahadevan	Konstantin Deshevyy, Danny Myung	EV	1	1
3rd	03:02	JCP	Alec Rahlfs	Kyle Hogan, Charlie Cohen	EV	1	2
3rd	14:40	FRIE	Timothy Lotz	Unassisted	EV	2	2
OT	05:00	FRIE	Weller Womack	Unassisted	SO	3	2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	JCP	Noah Pinkall	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	07:16	PP
1st	JCP	Thomas Fino	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	12:01	PP
1st	JCP	Charlie Cohen	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:02	PP
3rd	FRIE	Timothy Lotz	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	10:35	PP
4th	JCP	Chris Sweda	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	03:45	
4th	FRIE	Timothy Lotz	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	03:45	

Individual

Frisco East 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Connor Sanders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Kyle Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Timothy Lotz	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Nathan Villareal	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	28	brandon Giebelhaus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Timothy Oester	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Kristoffer Svensson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	David Farber II	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	67	Brady Addington	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Timothy Pickrell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Vin Lindsey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Saxton Davisson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	1	0	13	6	6	3	28	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	1	13	7	7	3	30	0	0-0	2-4	0

Jesuit Dallas 2

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
3	Jack Bowdich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Alec Rahlfs	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
16	Danny Myung	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Ryan Virkar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	William Sahadevan	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
24	Kyle Hogan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
32	Drew Zang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Travis Hogan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
50	Thomas Fino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
58	Chris Sweda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
63	Konstantin Deshevyy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
74	Jack Sweda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Charlie Cohen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
91	Noah Pinkall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
TM	TEAM	0	0	3	4	7	1	15	0	-	-	0
	Totals	2	4	3	5	8	1	17	0	0-0	4-8	0

Frisco East Goalkeeping

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

Frisco East Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Connor Sanders	W	49:15	2	0	3	4	7	1	15
T M	TEAM		0:45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	3	4	7	1	15

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

#	Player	c	Mins	A	ΕN	1	2	3	4	lota
32	Drew Zang	L	50:00	2	0	13	6	6	3	28
T M	TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	13	6	6	3	28

Frisco East Faceoffs

Jesuit Dallas Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0		[00:00] Connor Sanders at goalie for FRIE. [00:00] Drew Zang at goalie for JCP. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders. Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 0-0 0-0		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders. Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 0-0 0-0		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Diew Zang. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders. Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. [07:16] Penalty on Noah Pinkall JCP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP FRIE	[07:16] Start power play for FRIE.
0-0	PP FRIE	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	PP FRIE PP	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	FRIE PP	[09:16] Noah Pinkall (JCP) penalty complete.
0-0	FRIE PP	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	FRIE PP	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	FRIE PP	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	FRIE PP	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 0-0	FRIE PP FRIE	[12:01] Penalty on Thomas Fino JCP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [12:01] Start power play for FRIE.
0-0	PP FRIE	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	PP FRIE	[13:02] Penalty on Charlie Cohen JCP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP FRIE	Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0	PP FRIE	[14:01] Thomas Fino (JCP) penalty complete.
0-0	PP FRIE	End of period [15:00].
		Period #2 Plays
0-0 0-0	PP JCP	Start of 2nd period [00:00]. [00:02] Charlie Cohen (JCP) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP JCP	[00:02] End power play for FRIE. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0 0-0		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
0-0 0-0		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
0-0		[04:19] GOAL by FRIE Nathan Villareal (FIRST GOAL) Zone A, Assist by Timothy Oester, ,.
1-0		Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas 0 Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-0		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-0		[13:37] GOAL by JCP William Sahadevan Zone A, Assist by Konstantin Deshevyy and Danny Myung, ,. Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas 1
1-1		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-1 1-1		Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang. End of period [15:00].
		Period #3 Plays

```
1-1
              Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1
              [03:02] GOAL by JCP Alec Rahlfs Zone A, Assist by Kyle Hogan and Charlie Cohen, ,.
              Frisco East 1, Jesuit Dallas 2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-2
1-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
1-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-2
              [10:35] Penalty on Timothy Lotz FRIE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2
1-2
      PP JCP [10:35] Start power play for JCP.
1-2
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
1-2
1-2
      PP JCP [12:35] Timothy Lotz (FRIE) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP JCP [12:35] End power play for JCP.
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
1-2
1-2
              [13:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for FRIE.
1-2
              [14:40] GOAL by FRIE Timothy Lotz (EXTRA ATTACKER) Zone A, ,.
              Frisco East 2, Jesuit Dallas 2
2-2
              [14:40] Connor Sanders at goalie for FRIE.
2-2
              End of period [15:00].
                                                                Period #4 Plays
2-2
              Start of OT period [00:00].
2-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Connor Sanders.
2-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
2-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
2-2
              Shot by FRIE TEAM MISSED, save Drew Zang.
              [03:45] Penalty on Chris Sweda JCP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
2-2
2-2
              [03:45] Penalty on Timothy Lotz FRIE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
2-2
              End of period [05:00].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Timothy Oester MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Alec Rahlfs MISSED [Connor Sanders].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Saxton Davisson MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Danny Myung MISSED [Connor Sanders].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Vin Lindsey MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Konstantin Deshevyy MISSED [Connor Sanders].
2-2
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE David Farber II MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Kyle Hogan MISSED [Connor Sanders].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Timothy Pickrell MADE [Drew Zang].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Charlie Cohen MADE [Connor Sanders].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE brandon Giebelhaus MADE [Drew Zang].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP William Sahadevan MADE [Connor Sanders].
2-2
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Nathan Villareal MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Jack Sweda MISSED [Connor Sanders].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Kristoffer Svensson MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Ryan Virkar MISSED [Connor Sanders].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Kyle Wilson MISSED [Drew Zang].
2-2
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Travis Hogan MISSED [Connor Sanders].
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by FRIE Brady Addington MISSED [Drew Zang].
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Jack Bowdich MISSED [Connor Sanders].
2-2
2-2
              FRIE Weller Womack SHOOTOUT GOAL off Drew Zang.
2-2
              SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Thomas Fino MISSED [Connor Sanders].
```